

DECISION	
То:	Gerard O'Leary
From:	Breda Breen
Date:	10/05/2023
Applicant:	Amazon Data Services Ireland Limited
Application:	ADSILClonshaugh P1186-01
I have considered the application, <b>Recommended Decision/Determination for P1186-01</b> , the third party submissions (if any) and the Report of the Inspector in relation to the above referenced application.	
I confirm that I have no Disclosure of Interest to declare in relation to this item	
I approve the recommendation as submitted	
Decision Confirmed By:	Gerard O'Leary
Date:	11/05/2023
	45
	Office of Environmental Sustainability